


VI. New Business

1) Case # SV 21-02-05, 1742 Kensington Road: Parcel iD: 28-00-18-2-007-014.000
Applicant(s): Joel Blackstock | Property Owner(s): Same | Request for a Variance to
City of Homewood Zoning Ordiance Article iV, Sec. A, d.1.2, to reduce the side yard
setback along the east property line from 10 ft {ten-feet) to 7.3 ft (seven feet and four-
Inches), for a total reduction of 2.7 ft (two feet and seven inches) to allow for the
construction of an addition.

2) # SV 21-02-06, Avenue; A 13-2-001-002.
Applicant(s): Charles E. Saab | Property Owner(s): Some | A request for a Variance to
City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Article IV, Sec. A, d. 1 to reduce the setback along
the right-of-way, along the front property line, from 25-ft (twenty-five feet) to 14.35
feet (fourteen feet and four inches) for a total reduction of 10.65 feet (ten feet and
eight inches), to allow for the construction of a front stoop.

3) Case #SV21-02-07, 113 Hall Avenue; Parcel ID; 29-00-23-2-013-008.000
Applicant(s): William Livesay | Property Owner(s) Same | A request for a Variance to
City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Article 1V, Sec. A, d.1, to reduce the front setback
along the Hall Avenue right-of-way, from 25-ft (twenty-five feet) to 16.2 feet (16 feet
and 2 inches) for a total reduction of 8.8 feet (8 feet and 10 inches), to aliow for the
construction of o front porch.

4) # SV 21-02-08, 1521 Wellington Road: iD: -003.
Applicant(s): Richard Long | Owner(s): John & Michelle Hyde | A request for a
Variance to City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Articie IV, Sec. A, d.1, to reduce the
front setback along the Wellington Road right-of-way, from 35-feet (thirty-five feet) to
25 feet (twenty-five feet) for a total reduction of 10 feet (ten feet), to allow for the
construction of a covered front porch and bay window.

5) #Sv21-02 Parkridge Drive; iD: 12
Applicant(s): R. Cherri Pitts, Studio C Architecture & Interiors | Owner(s): Cheryl & Sam
Pathasema

1. A request for a Variance to City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Article IV, Sec. A,
d.1, to reduce the front sethack, along the Parkridge Drive right-of-way, from 25-
Jeet to 4-feet for a total reduction of 21-feet, to allow construction of a second
story addition on an existing non-conforming house.

The Agenda of the Board of Zoning Adjustments is subject to change prior to the scheduled meeting. The Board Chair
reserves the right to vary the order of the meeting, if warranted. Questions regarding the agenda and meeting may
be directed to the BEZ Department at {205) 332-6800.
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2. A request for a Variance to City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Article IV, Sec. A,
d.2,, to reduce the left side setback, along the southeast property line, from 10-
feet to 3.25-feet (3 feet and 3 inches) for a total reduction of 6.75 Jeet (six feet and
9 inches), to allow construction of a second story addition on an existing non-
conforming house.

3. Arequest for a Variance to City of Homewood Zoning Ordinance Article V, Sec. B,
(4), to reduce the right side setback, along the south property line, from 5 feet to
3.25 feet (3 feet and 3 inches) for a total reduction of 1.75 feet {one-foot and 9
inches), to allow for the addition of an un-roofed habitable structure that does not

extend more than five (5) feet above grade (deck) on the rear elevation of an
existing house.

VIl. Presentations/Communications to the Board

Vill. Adjourmment

The Agenda of the Board of Zoning Adjustments is subject to change prior to the scheduled meeting. The Board Chair
reserves the right to vary the order of the meeting, if warranted. Questions regarding the agenda and meeting may
be directed to the BEZ Department at {205) 332-6800.
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I (we) certify that all of the above statements and the statements contained in any paper of plans
submitted herewith are true to the best of my (our) knowledge and belief.

E-Signature of Applicant William Livesay
E-Signature of Owner William Livesay
Today's Date Wednesday, January 6, 2021

*By signing your name electronically on this form, you are agreeing that your
efectronic signature is the legal equivalent of your manual signature.
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LETTERS OF SUPPORT FOR 1521 WELLINGTON ROAD
CASE NO. SV 21-02-07
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